## INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

**Veterans' Service Officer** 

This Interlocal Agreement is between Camp County, Texas and Titus County, Texas, and will become effective on May 1, 2021. This agreement will renew automatically January 1<sup>st</sup> of each year, at which time adjustments, if any, can be made.

This Interlocal Agreement pertains to the Veterans' Service Officer (VSO) duties of Titus County being assumed by the current Camp County VSO.

Camp County agrees to provide Veteran services through their Veterans' Service Officer, to the Veterans of Titus County starting on May 1, 2021. Titus County agrees to pay Camp County \$706.79 monthly or \$8,481.48 annually for providing VSO services to Titus County military veterans. This amount is tied to the compensation paid by Camp County to their Veterans' Service Office, and is subject to adjustment at annual renewal.

Camp County will establish the time, location and days these services are available.

Either County may, by 30 day written notification, withdraw from this Interlocal Agreement.

This agreement having been approved by the Commissioners' Courts of Camp County and Titus County, the undersigned officers of the parties, who are the properly authorized officials of each county and have the necessary authority to execute this agreement on behalf of their respective counties, hereby sign as the authorized official of each county.

A J Mason, Camp County Judge

Date

Brian Lee, Titus County Judge

Date